NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - Weights & Measurements
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

Diameter
Minimum
Bend Radius
Approx. Weight
of Cable
Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
CU420D19-010 1/0(19) 0.362 9.2 1.232 31.3 1.312 33.3 1.492 37.9 17.9 455 1253 1864 8676 3935 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
CU420D19-020 2/0(19) 0.405 10.3 1.275 32.4 1.355 34.4 1.535 39.0 18.4 468 1379 2052 9434 4279 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
CU420D19-030 3/0(19) 0.456 11.6 1.326 33.7 1.406 35.7 1.586 40.3 19.0 483 1535 2285 10554 4787 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 6000 1829
CU420D19-040 4/0(19) 0.512 13.0 1.382 35.1 1.462 37.1 1.642 41.7 19.7 500 1724 2566 11688 5301 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 6000 1829
CU420D19-250 250(37) 0.558 14.2 1.438 36.5 1.518 38.6 1.758 44.7 21.1 536 1938 2884 12969 5883 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 6000 1829
CU420D19-350 350(37) 0.661 16.8 1.541 39.1 1.621 41.2 1.861 47.3 22.3 567 2412 3590 16029 7271 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 6000 1829
CU420D19-500 500(37) 0.789 20.0 1.669 42.4 1.749 44.4 1.989 50.5 23.9 606 3006 4474 16437 7456 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 4950 1509
CU420D19-750 750(61) 0.968 24.6 1.858 47.2 1.938 49.2 2.178 55.3 26.1 664 3980 5922 16478 7474 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 3750 1143
CU420D19-1000 1000(61) 1.117 28.4 2.007 51.0 2.107 53.5 2.347 59.6 28.2 715 4945 7358 16389 7434 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 3000 914
Product Highlights
Southwire’s 35KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.